realign towards higher value, higher margin
products with demand for the existing product
suite and new products which cannot currently be
manufactured given the lack of capacity in the
existing facility

▪ Despite the capacity constraints faced by Keytone
through the FY2019 – the company has increased
sales from $2.2m in FY2018 though sweating the
existing facility and outsourcing of select new
products, such as AMF

Note: 1. Normalisation adjustments include one-off IPO costs, abnormal costs and non-cash share based expenses;

2. Keytone 31 March 2018 and 31 March 2019 are audited accounts; 3. Omniblend 30 June 2019 accounts are

unaudited management accounts forecast to 30 June 2019 and include a completed asset acquisition deal on a pro-

forma basis

30 Not for release to US wire services or distribution in the United States

Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

Keytone Omniblend Adjustments Keytone

A$ millions
31 March

20191

30 June

2019f2 Acquisition Placement/SPP3 Pro forma

Cash and cash equivalents 9.8 0.5 (12.7) 16.7 14.3

Trade and other receivables 0.2 5.0 - - 5.2

Inventory 0.2 2.8 - - 3.0

Other assets 0.5 0.3 - - 0.8

Intangible assets - 0.1 - - 0.1

Goodwill - 1.2 11.4 - 12.6

PP&E 3.5 5.9 - - 9.4

Total assets 14.2 15.8 (1.3) 16.7 45.4

Trade and other payables 0.4 3.6 - - 4.0

Provisions 0.1 0.6 - - 0.7

Debt4 - 5.3 (5.3) - -

Other liabilities 0.1 0.4 - - 0.5

Total liabilities 0.6 9.9 (5.3) - 5.2

Issued capital 14.6 5.8 4.1 16.7 41.2

Reserves 2.3 - - - 2.3

Retained earnings / (accumulated losses) (3.3) 0.1 (0.1) - (3.3)

Total equity 13.6 5.9 4.0 16.7 40.2

Note: 1. Keytone 31 March 2019 audited accounts 2. Omniblend’s 30 June 2019f are unaudited management

accounts forecast to 30 June 2019 3. Assumes $18.0m raised under the Placement and SPP 4. Keytone will

assume/settle up to $4.6m debt and any additional debt on the Omniblend balance sheet at completion will be

subject to purchase price and working capital adjustments at completion

6. Offer Summary

32 Not for release to US wire services or distribution in the United States

Sources of Funding

Placement and

SPP

▪ An equity raising comprising a conditional placement and share purchase plan (the “Offer”):